Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION



RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

1176 PATE	103118143			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
KEIICHI NAKAJIMA	Name: SOFTBANKBB CORP.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) October 11, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 1-9-1, Higashishinbashi			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	City: Minato-ku			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tokyo			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/206,850  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Thermal Address. 1.0. Box 1000	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information 007874-0317062			
City: McLean	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: VAZip:22102	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b. Deposit Account Number 033975			
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: jeffrey.karceski@pillsburylaw.com	Name has 7, 2005			
9. Signature:	November 7, 2005 Date			
Jeffrey D. Karceski, Reg. No. 35914  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 00000132 83973 ign 11206856 rdation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/10/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0497** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF** US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Ref.	
Client Ref.	
JP Atty. Ref.	NI-0015PCTUS

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

SOFTBANKBB CORP.

1-9-1, Higashishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

r	
١	WIRELESS TAG
ì	WINDERSON
1	

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) peven date herewith
- (B)  $\overline{\square}$  in US or International Applin. No. 11/206,850 filed on 2005/8/19

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assinged), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

1):	MUENTORS #12  Leuche Makajima  Keiichi NAKAJIMA	DATE SIGNED 目付 Oct.//,2005
Name:		
2):		
Name:		
3):		
Name:		
4):		
Name:		
5):		
Name:		
6):		
Name:		
7):		
Name:		
8):		
Name:		
1 4 Contract		

PATENT REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0498